Rev.2.00  Jun 15, 2005  page 1 of 20
HA17431 Series
Shunt Regulator
REJ03D0678-0200
(Previous: ADE-204-049A)
Rev.2.00
Jun 15, 2005
Description

HA17431 Series
Rev.2.00  Jun 15, 2005  page 2 of 20
Ordering Information
Reference voltage (at 25°C)
Item
Normal Version
±±±±4%
2.395V to
2.495V to
2.595V
A Version
±±±±2.2%
2.440V to
2.495V to
2.550V
V Version
±±±±1%
2.475V to
2.500V to
2.525V
Package Code
(Previous Code)
Operating
Temperature
Range
HA17431FPAJ  O  PRSP0008DE-B
(FP-8DGV)
HA17431FPJ O   PRSP0008DE-B
(FP-8GDV)
HA17431PAJ  O  PRSS0003DC-A
(TO-92MODV)
HA17431PJ O   PRSS0003DC-A
(TO-92MODV)
HA17431PNAJ  O  PRSS0003DA-A
(TO-92V)
Car use
HA17431VPJ   O PRSS0003DA-A
(TO-92V)
–40 to +85°C
HA17431FP O   PRSP0008DE-B
(FP-8DGV)
HA17431FPA  O  PRSP0008DE-B
(FP-8DGV)
HA17431P O   PRSS0003DC-A
(TO-92MODV)
HA17431PA  O  PRSS0003DC-A
(TO-92MODV)
HA17431PNA  O  PRSS0003DA-A
(TO-92V)
HA17431UPA  O  PLZZ0004CA-A
(UPAKV)
HA17432UPA  O  PLZZ0004CA-A
(UPAKV)
HA17431VLP   O PLSP0005ZB-A
(MPAK-5V)
HA17431VP   O PRSS0003DA-A
(TO-92V)
HA17431VUP   O PLZZ0004CA-A
(UPAKV)
HA17432VUP   O PLZZ0004CA-A
(UPAKV)
HA17431VLTP   O PLSP0003ZB-A
(MPAKV)
Industrial
use
HA17432VLTP   O PLSP0003ZB-A
(MPAKV)
–20 to +85°C
HA17431UA  O  PLZZ0004CA-A
(UPAKV)
Commercial
use
HA17432UA  O  PLZZ0004CA-A